



Electoral Commissioner

AUSTRALIAN ELECTORAL COMMISSION

I, Tom Rogers, Electoral Commissioner, in exercise of the powers in subsection 4(1) of the *Commonwealth Electoral Act 1918* (Electoral Act) and subsection 3(1) of the *Referendum (Machinery Provisions) Act 1984* (Referendum Act):

- 1. **REVOKE** all previous forms approved for the purposes of section 192 of the Electoral Act and subsection 61(3) of the Referendum Act;
- 2. **APPROVE** the form in the Schedule to this instrument for the purposes of a postal vote certificate under section 192 of the Electoral Act and subsection 61(3) of the Referendum Act.

Signed by the Electoral Commissioner

Tom Rogers
Electoral Commissioner

15 March 2022

